

**CONTRACT NO. TSW-231**  
**FURNISHING AND INSTALLING LOW PRESSURE**  
**SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN AND APPURTENANCES**  
**TOWN OF SHAWANGUNK, ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK**  
*Bid Date: Friday, November 8, 2024 - 2:00 PM*

**BID TABULATION**  
**BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.**

				Ground Control Excavating 63 Waterbury Road Warwick, NY 10990		Green Meadows Enterprises 1061 Plains Road Walkill, NY 12589		Merritt Construction, Inc. 6 Staghorn Drive Saugerties, NY 12477		Bellamy Construction Company 6684 Amsterdam Road Scotia, NY 12302		Roehrs Construction Co. PO Box 406 Clintondale, NY 12515	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 76,847.00	\$ 76,847.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation & Maintenance	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 80,200.00	\$ 80,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	2,650	LF	F&I 3" Dia. HDPE Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main by Directional Drilling	\$ 55.00	\$ 145,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 145,750.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 166,950.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 145,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 291,500.00
4	2	Each	F&I 3" Ball Valves	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,326.00	\$ 6,652.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
5	1	Each	F&I Air Release Manholes	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	2	Each	F&I Flushing Assembly	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,326.00	\$ 6,652.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
7	13	Each	F&I 1 1/4" Corporation Cock and Curb Stop w/Box	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00
8	1	Each	F&I 2" Corporation Cock and Curb Stop w/Box	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
9	150	LF	F&I (Open-cut) 1 1/4" Dia. Service Pipe	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	20	LF	F&I (Open-cut) 2" Dia. Service Pipe	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	140	LF	F&I (Directional Drill) 1 1/4" Dia. Service Pipe	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00
12	495	CY	F&I Select Backfill	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,950.00
			<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>		\$ 273,700.00		\$ 373,100.00		\$ 427,540.00		\$ 465,410.00		\$ 414,350.00
1A	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 38,320.00	\$ 38,320.00	\$ 33,240.00	\$ 33,240.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2A	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation & Maintenance	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3A	2175	LF	F&I 3" Dia. HDPE Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main by Directional Drilling	\$ 55.00	\$ 119,625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 119,625.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 137,025.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 119,625.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 239,250.00
4A	1	Each	F&I 3" Ball Valve Assembly	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,326.00	\$ 3,326.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
5A	1	Each	F&I Air Release Manholes	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6A	2	Each	F&I Flushing Assembly	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,326.00	\$ 6,652.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7A	2	Each	F&I 2" Corporation Cock and Curb Stop w/Box	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 6,968.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
8A	40	LF	F&I (Open-cut) 2" Dia. Service Pipe	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
9A	405	CY	F&I Select Backfill	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,050.00
			<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID ADDITION #1</b>		\$ 206,525.00		\$ 259,100.00		\$ 246,385.00		\$ 210,736.00		\$ 299,500.00
	1		ALLOWANCE	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
			<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>		\$ 530,225.00		\$ 682,200.00		\$ 723,925.00		\$ 726,146.00		\$ 763,850.00

**TOWN ATTENDEES**  
Jane Rascoe  
Joe LoCicero  
Dennis Larios